# **Yupiit School District**

The Mission of the Yupiit School District is to educate all children to be successful in any environment.

### **Regional Board Members**

## Akiachak

## Akiak

## **Tuluksak**

Willie Kasayulie, Chairman Samuel George, Treasurer Robert Charles, Board Member Ivan M. Ivan, Vice Chairman Moses Owen, Board Member Peter Gregory SR, Board Secretary Moses Peter, Board Member 

#### **Committee Meetings and Work-sessions**

11:00 AM – Strategic Plan Report/Review

11:30 AM - Board Evaluation, Goal Setting, Board Self Assessments

12:00 PM - Joel Isaak, Project Coordinator, State-Tribal Ed

Compacting

Agenda (beginning at 1:00 PM)

#### **Regional Board of Education Meeting**

**LOCATION**: Akiachak, Alaska **DATE**: July 16, 2020

- I. Call to Order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Invocation
- IV. Recognition of Guests
- V. Approval of Agenda
- VI. Approval of Minutes
  - A. June 19, 2020 Regular RSB Meeting
  - B. July 1, 2020 Special RSB Meeting
- VII. Correspondence:
- VIII. Action Items:
  - A. 2<sup>nd</sup> Reading of BP 4112.61
  - B. 3<sup>rd</sup> Reading of BP 3520 Maintenance and BP 6114.4 Pandemic/Epidemic Emergencies
  - C. 1<sup>st</sup> Reading of BP 4144 Complaints
  - D. Organizational Chart
  - E. Certified/Classified Handbook
  - F. New Hires
  - G. Proposed Classified Pay Scale with Para as Teacher Sub Pay Rate
  - H. Course for Educators Description
  - I. Dean of Student Job Description
  - J. GCI Land Lease Tuluksak
  - K. Contract for Water & Sewer Services Akiachak
  - L. Tier Classifications

## IX. Reports:

- A. Tribal Ed Director's Report
- B. Business and Finance Report
- C. Federal/State Programs Report
- D. Maintenance & Operations Report
- E. Technology Director Report
- F. ANE Director's Report
- G. Superintendent's Report
- X. Executive Session:
- XI. Board Travel/Info:
- XII. Public Comments:
- XIII. Board Comments
- XIV. Next Regular Meeting: August 20, 2020
- XV. Adjournment